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Mahatma Education Societys Pillais College of

Education and Research.

Chembur, Opp. Fire Brigade, Chembur Naka.Pin: 400071
Academic Year : 2018-2019

Trust and College

Permission and Affiliation Details

University Affiliation Date State Govt. Permission University Affiliation Order

27/07/1990 AA GOVT. PERMISSION.pdf first affiliation order and permanent.pdf

Principal Details
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L. Joining Last Date of . Appointment Approval
Principal Name Date Working Approved Valid Upto Type Date Approval Order
Dr. Sunita N Dr. Sunita W (Approval
Wadikar 01/06/1990 Yes 30/06/2019 Regular 01/06/2003 Letter).pdf

115


http://121.241.25.85/uploads/SGP_263.pdf
http://121.241.25.85/uploads/UAO_263.pdf
http://121.241.25.85/uploads/AO_329.pdf
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NAAC Accreditation Details

Valid NAAC Accreditation Available Year of Accreditation

Yes 2004

NIRF Ranking

Available Academic Year

No -

Financial Details

Financial Year Value Type Value (LPA)

2018-2019 Deficit 21.22

Fund Generation

Initiative Academic Year Funding Agency
Nil 2018-2019 Nil
Conferences
Conference Level Academic Year Area Subject

file:///H:/PCER 2019-20 (03-07-19)/academic audit 2019 filled details.html

Grade Obtained CGPA Cycle Valid Upto

B+ 77.75 1 30/12/2010

Rank/Range Obtained

Audited Balance Sheet

Balance sheet 2018-19.pdf

Amount (LPA) Utilization Certificate
0.00 Pillai college logo.png,
Topic Beneficiary Certificate
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http://121.241.25.85/uploads/ABS_504.pdf
http://121.241.25.85/uploads/CERTF_482.png
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Conference Level Academic Year Area Subject Topic Beneficiary Certificate

University 2018-2019 Nil Nil Nil Students Pillai college logo.png

Autonomy Details

Autonomous

No

Programmes

Faculty and Program Details

Program Program Program Duration Approved Fee Approval Approved In Take
Faculty .
Level Name (years) Program Fee Order Capacity
L Fee Details
Interdisciplinary UG BEd 2 95161 2019.pdf 100

NBA Accreditation Details
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Valld NBA Accreditation Avallable Academic Year Program Makrs Valld Upto

No - - - -

No - - - -
Application and Admission

. s - Person .
Academic Application Student N Armed Kashmiri
Year Received Admitted Male Female SC ST OBC DT/NT SBC General w_|th . Forces Migrants ESE
Disability
2018-
2019 120 100 7 89 0 0 0 0 0 96 0 0 0 0
3
Student Progression
. . Passed . . . . .

Academic Enrolled in Appeared for Final Securing Securing A Securing Securing B Securing B and

Year Final Year Final Exam Elxnaam O Grade Plus Grade A Grade Plus Grade Below Grade

2018-

2019 62 62 60 10 14 26 10 0
Other Program Details

Academic Program Approval Approval Program Program Approved Intake Application Student

Year 9 Date Order Duration (years) Fee Capacity Received Admitted
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Academic Program Approval Approval Program Program Approved Intake Application Student
Year Date Order Duration (years) Fee Capacity Received Admitted
2018-2019  Nil 26/07/201g Pillai college 0 0 0
logo.png
Teaching_Faculty
- Years of Approved
Joining Last Date of o - . . . . .
Name Gender Date Working Qualification Subject Teach.mg Designation Mobile
Experience
Dr. Sunita N. Female 01/06/1990 - Ph.D. Education 29 Assistant 9869160768
Wadikar Professor
Dr. Reni Francis Female 01/08/2008 - Ph.D. Education 8 Assistant
Professor
Dr. Mary George a1 01/08/2008 - Ph.D. Education 8 Assistant 9870024859
Varghese Professor
Dr. Sunita Jay  onale 15/08/2009 - Ph.D. Education 8 Assistant 9892166639
Prakash Jain Professor
Dr. Mary Female 02/07/2007 - Ph.D. Education 12 Assistant 9820552229
Devkumar Professor

Student Participation
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Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Student Name

Pallavi Priya

Bhavika Senghania

Sabiha Khan

Afreen Sheikh

Sophia Rodrigues

Jincy James

Satyapriya Chellamani

Subashri Sekar

Jayashree Balraj

Shamira Banu

Pooja Yadav

Student Achievements

Batch

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

Mahatma Education Societys Pillais College of Education and Research.

Area of
Achievement

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Achievement
Level

College

College

College

College

College

College

College

College

College

College

College

Event Name

Poetry Recitation Competition

Mehendi Competition

Mehendi Competition

Mehendi Competition

Essay Competition

Girls Box Cricket Competition

Girls Box Cricket Competition

Girls Box Cricket Competition

Girls Box Cricket Competition

Girls Box Cricket Competition

Girls Box Cricket Competition
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Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Student Name

Sapna Diwakar

Pattu Subramanian

Hepzibah Rani

Jincy James

Niharika Singh

Pooja Khatri

RinkalShenghani

SubashriSekar

Hepsibah Nadar

Pooja Khatri

Sayma Khan

Niharika Singh

Neelam Gupta

ChandniJaiswar

Batch

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019
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Area of
Achievement

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Achievement Event Name

Level

College Girls Box Cricket Competition

College Girls Box Cricket Competition

College Girls Box Cricket Competition

College Late Principal Math_e\_Ns Chacko Memorial Collegiate
Extempore competition

College Late Principal Mathews Chacko Extempore Competition

College Late Principal Mathews Chacko Extempore Competition

College Gandhian Values Poster Competition

College Gandhian Values Poster Competition

College Gandhian Values Poster Competition

College Slogan Writing Competition

College Slogan Writing Competition

College Sher - O - Shayari competition

College Sher - O - Shayari competition

College Sher - O - Shayari competition
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Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Ms.

Student Name

Nityanandi Nadar

Amala Roshi

Sabina Rose

Shaheen Parveen

Mifrah Imtiaz

Nitika Pal

Pallavi Priya

Rehana Shaikh

Sweety

Khan Farheen Irshad Ahmed
Naziya Begum

Hashmi Jahaara Mohd Lallan

Ramalakshmi Lakshmanan

Midday Tamanna Asmaul

Gala Bhakti Timir

Batch

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019

2018-
2019
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Area of
Achievement

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Co-curricular

Achievement
Level

College

College

College

College

College

College

College

College

College

National

National

National

National

National

Event Name

Poster Competition on the occasion

‘Balance for Better’

Poster Competition on the occasion

‘Balance for Better’

Poster Competition on the occasion

‘Balance for Better’

Poster Competition on the occasion

‘Balance for Better’

Poster Competition on the occasion

‘Balance for Better’

Poster Competition on the occasion

‘Balance for Better’

Poster Competition on the occasion

‘Balance for Better’

Poster Competition on the occasion

‘Balance for Better’

Poster Competition on the occasion

‘Balance for Better’

Nation Wide Competition

Nation Wide Competition

Nation Wide Competition

Nation Wide Competition

Nation Wide Competition

of Women'’s day -

of Women'’s day -

of Women'’s day -

of Women'’s day -

of Women'’s day -

of Women'’s day -

of Women'’s day -

of Women'’s day -

of Women'’s day -
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Area of

Achievement
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Eminent Alumni Members

Student Name Batch Achievement Level Event Name
Nadar Neetyanandi Laxman Bhau ggig_ Co-curricular National Nation Wide Competition
Doshi Radhika Kirti Mona %818' Co-curricular National Nation Wide Competition
. 2018- . . . . L
Komal Bipin Kuma 2019 Co-curricular National Nation Wide Competition
2018- . . . . L
Samuel Rebekka 2019 Co-curricular National Nation Wide Competition
Placement and Alumni
Placement Data
Academic Students Opted for Students Min Salary Max Salary Avg Salary Median Salary
Year Placement Process Placed Offered (LPA) Offered (LPA) Offered (LPA) Offered (LPA)
2018-
2019 62 36 0.10 0.45 0.30 0.30
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Designation / Area of
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Chembur
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Name Year of Graduation Organization

Sabrina Mukadam 2017 Don Bosco Internationa
Nadia 2017 Fazlani School

Priya Arun 2017 Gregarious School

Jyoti Baniya 2017 Ryan Internationa
Chotaliya Disha 2017 Pillai HOC of Education and Research
Hilbert Glen 2017 Michael School

Khan Yasmeen 2017 D. S. High School

Isha Mehta 2017 Don Bosco

Nadar Jancy 2017 International School
Sharon 2017 International School
Krupa Patel 2017 International School
Shinde Supriya 2017 Tutorials

Prateeksha Pandey 2017 Dubai International School
Blossom 2017 Universal School

Carol 2017 International Schoo
Lenceka 2017 Gregorious
Examination and Results

file:///H:/PCER 2019-20 (03-07-19)/academic audit 2019 filled details.html
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Examination Committee Members

Examination Commitee

Examination Committee Members Designation
Dr. Sunita N. Wadikar Chairperson
Dr. Reni Francis Member

Dr. Sunita Jay Prakash Jain Member

UMIC Commitee

UMIC Committee Members Designation
Dr. Sunita N. Wadikar Chairperson
Dr. Reni Francis Member

Dr. Sunita Jay Prakash Jain Member

Unfair Means Details

Academic Year Unfair Means by Students Unfair Means by Teachers Unfair Means by Admin Staff

2018-2019 0 0 0

Internal Compliance Committee

Name Academic Year Designation

Dr. Sunita Wadikar 2018-2019 Convener
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Name
Dr. Reni Francis

Dr. Sunita Jain

College Development Committee

Name

Dr. Karoor Vasudevan Pillai
Mr. Daphne Vasudevan Pillai
Dr. Sunita Wadikar

Dr. Reni Francis

Dr. Mary Devakumar

Mr. Mary George Varghese

Dr. Sunita Jain

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Name

Dr. Karoor Vasudevan Pillai
Dr. Daphne Vasudevan Pillai
Dr. Sunita Wadikar

Dr. Reni Francis
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Academic Year

2018-2019

2018-2019

Designation
Convener
Convener
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member

Designation
Convener
Convener
Member

Member

Academic Year

2018-2019

2018-2019

2018-2019

2018-2019

2018-2019

2018-2019

2018-2019

Academic Year

2018-2019

2018-2019

2018-2019

2018-2019

Designation
Member

Member

Minutes

Minutes
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Name Designation Academic Year Minutes
Dr. Mary Devakumar Member 2018-2019
Dr. Mary George Varghese Member 2018-2019
Dr. Sunita Jain Member 2018-2019
Dr. Sunita Jain Member 2018-2019

Results Declaration

Academic Exam Total Examination Results Declared with in Results Declared with in Results Declared Post

Year Term Conducted 30 Days 30-45 Days 45 Days

2018-2019 First Half 6 0 0 4
Infrastructure

Land Details

Land Ownership Land Area(sq mtrs)

Private Leased 669
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Building Details

Ownership Name

Leased

Facility-Wise Information
Principal Cabin
Faculty Room
Library

Laboratories
Seminar Halls
Auditorium

Canteen

Healthcare facility
Boy's common room
Girl's common room
Boy's Hostel

Girl's Hostel

Gens Toilet

Ladies Toilet

Staff Toilet

Mahatma Education Societys Pillais College of Education and Research.

Total Completed Builtup Area(Sq. Mtrs)

1724

Facility-Wise Information

Available Details (Nos) Equipped With UGC Mandated Infrastructure

Yes 1 Yes
Yes 1 Yes
Yes 1 Yes
Yes 1 Yes
Yes 1 Yes
Yes 1 Yes
Yes 1 Yes
No 0 No

No 0 No

Yes 1 Yes
No 0 No

No 0 No

Yes 2 Yes
Yes 2 Yes
Yes 1 Yes

file:///H:/PCER 2019-20 (03-07-19)/academic audit 2019 filled details.html

Total No of Rooms

9

Area of Room

Floor Plan.xIsx

Land Area(sq mtrs)
9

24

196

61

36

98

61
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Facility-Wise Information
Disabled Friendly

Power backup

Gymnasium

Indoor Sports Facilities

Outdoor Sports Facilities

Available

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Mahatma Education Societys Pillais College of Education and Research.

Details (Nos) Equipped With UGC Mandated Infrastructure Land Area(sq mtrs)
3 No 0

0 No 0

0 No 0

6 Yes 98

0 No 0
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