Chembur, Opp. Fire Brigade, Chembur Naka.Pin: 400071

Academic Year : 2018-2019

Trust and College

Permission and Affiliation Details

University Affiliation Date	State Govt. Permission	University Affiliation Order
27/07/1990	AA GOVT. PERMISSION.pdf	first affiliation order and permanent.pdf

Principal Details

Principal Name	Joining Date	Last Date of Working	Approved	Valid Upto	Appointment Type	Approval Date	Approval Order
Dr. Sunita N Wadikar	01/06/1990	-	Yes	30/06/2019	Regular	01/06/2003	<u>Dr. Sunita W (Approval</u> <u>Letter).pdf</u>

NAAC Accreditation Details

valid NAAC Accred	itation Available	Year of Accreditation	Grade Obtained	CGPA	Cycle	Valid Upto	
Yes		2004	B+	77.75	1	30/12/2010	
NIRF Ranking	g						
NIRF Ranking	g Academic Ye	ear	Rank/Range Obtained				

Financial Details

Financial Year	Value Type	Value (LPA)	Audited Balance Sheet
2018-2019	Deficit	21.22	Balance sheet 2018-19.pdf

Fund Generation

Initiative	Academic Year	Funding Agency		.PA)	Utilization Certificate	
Nil	2018-2019	Nil	0.00		Pillai college logo.png	
Conference	es					
Conference Leve	el Academic Year	Area Su	ubject Topic	Beneficiary	Certificate	

Conference Level	Academic Year	Area	Subject	Торіс	Beneficiary	Certificate
University	2018-2019	Nil	Nil	Nil	Students	<u>Pillai college logo.png</u>
Autonomy Deta	ails					
Autonomy Deta	ails					
Autonomy Deta Autonomous	ails					

Faculty and Program Details

Faculty	Program	Program	Program Duration	Approved	Fee Approval	Approved In Take
	Level	Name	(years)	Program Fee	Order	Capacity
Interdisciplinary	UG	BEd	2	95161	Fee Details 2019.pdf	100

NBA Accreditation Details

Valid NBA Accreditation Available	Academic Year	Program	Makrs	Valid Upto
Νο	-	-	-	-
No	-	-	-	-

Application and Admission

Academic Year	Application Received	Student Admitted	Male	Female	SC	ST	ОВС	DT/NT	SBC	General	Person with Disability	Armed Forces	Kashmiri Migrants	ESE
2018- 2019	120	100	7	89	0	0	0	0	0	96	0	0	0	0
•														•

Student Progression

Academic Year	Enrolled in Final Year	Appeared for Final Exam	Passed Final Exam	Securing O Grade	Securing A Plus Grade	Securing A Grade	Securing B Plus Grade	Securing B and Below Grade
2018- 2019	62	62	60	10	14	26	10	0

Other Program Details

Academic Pro Year	oram '			-	Program Fee	Approved Intake Capacity	Application Received	Student Admitted
----------------------	--------	--	--	---	----------------	-----------------------------	-------------------------	---------------------

Academic Year	Program	Approval Date	Approval Order	Program Duration (years)	Program Fee	Approved Intake Capacity	Application Received	Student Admitted
2018-2019	Nil	26/07/2018	<u>Pillai college</u> logo.png	0	0	0	0	0

Teaching Faculty

Name	Gender	Joining Date	Last Date of Working	Qualification	Subject	Years of Approved Teaching Experience	Designation	Mobile
Dr. Sunita N. Wadikar	Female	01/06/1990	-	Ph.D.	Education	29	Assistant Professor	9869160768
Dr. Reni Francis	Female	01/08/2008	-	Ph.D.	Education	8	Assistant Professor	
Dr. Mary George Varghese	Female	01/08/2008	-	Ph.D.	Education	8	Assistant Professor	9870024859
Dr. Sunita Jay Prakash Jain	Female	15/08/2009	-	Ph.D.	Education	8	Assistant Professor	9892166639
Dr. Mary Devkumar	Female	02/07/2007	-	Ph.D.	Education	12	Assistant Professor	9820552229



Student Achievements

Student Name	Batch	Area of Achievement	Achievement Level	Event Name
Ms. Pallavi Priya	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Poetry Recitation Competition
Ms. Bhavika Senghania	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Mehendi Competition
Ms. Sabiha Khan	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Mehendi Competition
Ms. Afreen Sheikh	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Mehendi Competition
Ms. Sophia Rodrigues	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Essay Competition
Ms. Jincy James	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Girls Box Cricket Competition
Ms. Satyapriya Chellamani	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Girls Box Cricket Competition
Ms. Subashri Sekar	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Girls Box Cricket Competition
Ms. Jayashree Balraj	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Girls Box Cricket Competition
Ms. Shamira Banu	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Girls Box Cricket Competition
Ms. Pooja Yadav	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Girls Box Cricket Competition

Student Name	Batch	Area of Achievement	Achievement Level	Event Name
Ms. Sapna Diwakar	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Girls Box Cricket Competition
Ms. Pattu Subramanian	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Girls Box Cricket Competition
Ms. Hepzibah Rani	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Girls Box Cricket Competition
Ms. Jincy James	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Late Principal Mathews Chacko Memorial Collegiate Extempore competition
Ms. Niharika Singh	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Late Principal Mathews Chacko Extempore Competition
Ms. Pooja Khatri	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Late Principal Mathews Chacko Extempore Competition
Ms. RinkalShenghani	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Gandhian Values Poster Competition
Ms. SubashriSekar	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Gandhian Values Poster Competition
Ms. Hepsibah Nadar	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Gandhian Values Poster Competition
Ms. Pooja Khatri	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Slogan Writing Competition
Ms. Sayma Khan	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Slogan Writing Competition
Ms. Niharika Singh	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Sher – O - Shayari competition
Ms. Neelam Gupta	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Sher – O - Shayari competition
Ms. ChandniJaiswar	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Sher – O - Shayari competition

Batch	Area of Achievement	Achievement Level	Event Name
2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Poster Competition on the occasion of Women's day – 'Balance for Better'
2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Poster Competition on the occasion of Women's day – 'Balance for Better'
2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Poster Competition on the occasion of Women's day – 'Balance for Better'
2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Poster Competition on the occasion of Women's day – 'Balance for Better'
2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Poster Competition on the occasion of Women's day – 'Balance for Better'
2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Poster Competition on the occasion of Women's day – 'Balance for Better'
2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Poster Competition on the occasion of Women's day – 'Balance for Better'
2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Poster Competition on the occasion of Women's day – 'Balance for Better'
2018- 2019	Co-curricular	College	Poster Competition on the occasion of Women's day – 'Balance for Better'
2018- 2019	Co-curricular	National	Nation Wide Competition
2018- 2019	Co-curricular	National	Nation Wide Competition
2018- 2019	Co-curricular	National	Nation Wide Competition
2018- 2019	Co-curricular	National	Nation Wide Competition
2018- 2019	Co-curricular	National	Nation Wide Competition
	2018- 2019 2018- 2019 2018- 2019 2018- 2019 2018- 2019 2018- 2019 2018- 2019 2018- 2019 2018- 2019 2018- 2019 2018- 2019 2018- 2019 2018- 2019 2018- 2019 2018- 2019	Batch Achievement 2018- 2019 Co-curricular 2018- 2019 Co-curricular	BatchAchievementLevel2018- 2019Co-curricularCollege2018- 2019Co-curricularCollege2018- 2019Co-curricularCollege2018- 2019Co-curricularCollege2018- 2019Co-curricularCollege2018- 2019Co-curricularCollege2018- 2019Co-curricularCollege2018- 2019Co-curricularCollege2018- 2019Co-curricularCollege2018- 2019Co-curricularCollege2018- 2019Co-curricularNational2018- 2019Co-curricularNational2018- 2019Co-curricularNational2018- 2019Co-curricularNational2018- 2019Co-curricularNational2018- 2019Co-curricularNational2018- 2019Co-curricularNational2018- 2019Co-curricularNational

Student Name	Batch	Area of Achievement	Achievement Level	Event Name
Nadar Neetyanandi Laxman Bhau	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	National	Nation Wide Competition
Doshi Radhika Kirti Mona	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	National	Nation Wide Competition
Komal Bipin Kuma	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	National	Nation Wide Competition
Samuel Rebekka	2018- 2019	Co-curricular	National	Nation Wide Competition

Placement and Alumni

Placement Data

Academic	Students Opted for	Students	Min Salary	Max Salary	Avg Salary	Median Salary
Year	Placement Process	Placed	Offered (LPA)	Offered (LPA)	Offered (LPA)	Offered (LPA)
2018- 2019	62	36	0.10	0.45	0.30	0.30

Eminent Alumni Members

Name	Year of Graduation	Organization	Designation / Area of
Sabrina Mukadam	2017	Don Bosco International	Teacher
Nadia	2017	Fazlani School	Teacher
Priya Arun	2017	Gregarious School	Teacher
Jyoti Baniya	2017	Ryan International	Chembur
Chotaliya Disha	2017	Pillai HOC of Education and Research	Teacher
Hilbert Glen	2017	Michael School	Teacher
Khan Yasmeen	2017	D. S. High School	Teacher
Isha Mehta	2017	Don Bosco	Teacher
Nadar Jancy	2017	International School	Teacher
Sharon	2017	International School	Teacher
Krupa Patel	2017	International School	Teacher
Shinde Supriya	2017	Tutorials	Teacher
Prateeksha Pandey	2017	Dubai International School	Teacher
Blossom	2017	Universal School	Teacher
Carol	2017	International School	Teacher
Lenceka	2017	Gregorious	Teacher

Examination and Results

Examination Com	mittee Members		Designation		
Dr. Sunita N. Wadik	ar		Chairperson		
Dr. Reni Francis			Member		
Dr. Sunita Jay Praka	ash Jain		Member		
JMIC Commit	ee				
UMIC Committee	Members		Designation		
Dr. Sunita N. Wadik	ar		Chairperson		
Dr. Reni Francis			Member		
Dr. Sunita Jay Praka	ash Jain		Member		
	s Details				
Unfair Mean	Unfair Means by Students	Unfair Means by Teachers	Unfair Means by Admin Staf		

1/10/2020

Mahatma Education Societys Pillais College of Education and Research.

Name	Academic Year	Designation
Dr. Reni Francis	2018-2019	Member
Dr. Sunita Jain	2018-2019	Member

College Development Committee

Name	Designation	Academic Year	Minutes
Dr. Karoor Vasudevan Pillai	Convener	2018-2019	-
Mr. Daphne Vasudevan Pillai	Convener	2018-2019	-
Dr. Sunita Wadikar	Member	2018-2019	-
Dr. Reni Francis	Member	2018-2019	-
Dr. Mary Devakumar	Member	2018-2019	-
Mr. Mary George Varghese	Member	2018-2019	-
Dr. Sunita Jain	Member	2018-2019	-

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Name	Designation	Academic Year	Minutes
Dr. Karoor Vasudevan Pillai	Convener	2018-2019	
Dr. Daphne Vasudevan Pillai	Convener	2018-2019	
Dr. Sunita Wadikar	Member	2018-2019	
Dr. Reni Francis	Member	2018-2019	

Name	Designation	Academic Year	Minutes
Dr. Mary Devakumar	Member	2018-2019	
Dr. Mary George Varghese	Member	2018-2019	
Dr. Sunita Jain	Member	2018-2019	
Dr. Sunita Jain	Member	2018-2019	

Results Declaration

Academic Year	Exam Term	Total Examination Conducted	Results Declared with in 30 Days	Results Declared with in 30-45 Days	Results Declared Post 45 Days
2018-2019	First Half	6	0	0	4
2010 2019	This than	0	0	0	т

<u>Infrastructure</u>		
Land Details		
Land Ownership	Land Area(sq mtrs)	
Private Leased	669	

Building Details

Ownership Name	Total Completed Builtup Area(Sq. Mtrs)	Total No of Rooms	Area of Room
Leased	1724	9	Floor Plan.xlsx

Facility-Wise Information

Facility-Wise Information	Available	Details (Nos)	Equipped With UGC Mandated Infrastructure	Land Area(sq mtrs)
Principal Cabin	Yes	1	Yes	9
Faculty Room	Yes	1	Yes	24
Library	Yes	1	Yes	196
Laboratories	Yes	1	Yes	61
Seminar Halls	Yes	1	Yes	36
Auditorium	Yes	1	Yes	98
Canteen	Yes	1	Yes	61
Healthcare facility	No	0	No	0
Boy's common room	No	0	No	0
Girl's common room	Yes	1	Yes	21
Boy's Hostel	No	0	No	0
Girl's Hostel	No	0	Νο	0
Gens Toilet	Yes	2	Yes	2
Ladies Toilet	Yes	2	Yes	2
Staff Toilet	Yes	1	Yes	2

Facility-Wise Information	Available	Details (Nos)	Equipped With UGC Mandated Infrastructure	Land Area(sq mtrs)
Disabled Friendly	Yes	3	No	0
Power backup	No	0	Νο	0
Gymnasium	No	0	No	0
Indoor Sports Facilities	Yes	6	Yes	98
Outdoor Sports Facilities	No	0	No	0